



Extract from Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements

NNTT number	DI2016/001
Short name	Neutral Junction Locality ILUA
ILUA type	Area Agreement
Date registered	04/11/2016
State/territory	Northern Territory
Local government region	Barkly Shire

Description of the area covered by the agreement

The agreement area is described in Schedules 1.1 (Claimed Portion) and 1.2 (Determined Portion) of the agreement as covering the entirety of NT Portion 4336 (the Former-North South Stock Route). A map of the agreement area is contained in Schedule 1.3.

[A copy of Schedules 1.1, 1.2 and 1.3 is attached to this register extract.

The following general description of the agreement area has been provided by the National Native Title Tribunal to assist people to understand the location of the agreement area. It is provided for information only and should not be considered part of the Register of ILUAs:

The agreement area covers about 50.4 sq km, located approx. 141 km south of Tennant Creek.]

Parties to agreement

Applicant		
Party name	The Northern Territory of Australia	
Contact address	c/- Department of Attorney-General and Justice GPO Box 1680 Darwin NT 0801	

Other Parties

Party name	Central Land Council
Contact address	Principal Legal Officer PO Box 3321
	Alice Springs NT 0871

Version created: 06/09/2017 9:32 AM Further information: National Native Title Tribunal 1800 640 501

	Kaytetye Tywerate Arenge Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC
Contact address	c/- Central Land Council Principal Legal Officer GPO Box 3321 Alice Springs NT 0871
Party name	Norman Price Pwerle, Tommy Thompson Kngwarreye, Tommy Walkabout Thangale And Lenny Nelson on behalf of members of the Akalperre, Amakweng, Alapanp, Arlwekarr, Arlpawe, Arnerre, Arnmanapwenty, Errene/Warlekerlange, Errweltye, Kwerrkepentye, Rtwerrpe, Tyarre Tyarre and Wake Landing Groups the registered native title applicants for Native Title Determination Application NTD17 of 2011
Contact address	c/- Central Land Council Principal Legal Officer GPO Box 3321 Alice Springs NT 0871
Party name	Eynewantheyne Aboriginal Corporation RNTBC
Contact address	c/- Central Land Council Principal Legal Officer GPO Box 3321 Alice Springs NT 0871
Party name	Charles Oliver Frith
Contact address	c/- Ward Keller Lawyers GPO Box 330 Darwin NT 0801
Party name	Elizabeth Ann Frith
	c/- Ward Keller Lawyers

Start date not specified

End date not specified

2.(a) This Agreement commences on the first day all parties have executed the Agreement.(b) This Agreement will continue in perpetuity and has such further legal effect as is prescribed by the NTA and the regulations upon being entered on the ILUA Register.

Statements of the kind mentioned in ss. 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

4. Agreed Actions

(a) The Native Title Party agrees to surrender to the Territory any exclusive native title rights which may be capable of recognition over the Claimed Portion.

(b) The KTA RNTBC agrees to surrender to the Territory the exclusive native title rights recognised to exist over the Determined Portion in the Neutral Junction native title determination.

(c) The Parties agree to incorporation of the Claimed Portion and the Determined Portion into Neutral Junction Station.

(the Agreed Actions).

5. Future Acts

(a) The Parties consent to the doing of the Agreed Actions, whether or not any of the Agreed Actions are Future Acts.

7. Right to Negotiate

(a) Subdivision P (Right to Negotiate), Part 2 of Division 3 of the NTA is not intended to apply to any Future Act described in clause 5.

Attachments to the entry

DI2016_001 Schedule 1.1 Technical Description of Claimed Portion.pdf DI2016_001 Schedule 1.2 Technical Description of Determined Portion.pdf DI2016_001 Schedule 1.3 Locality Plan Depicting the Claimed Portion and the Determined Portion.pdf